

Nicholas A. Grippi President 207 Pinot Court Chapel Hill, NC 27517

Phone: 984-888-5532 E-mail: NGrippi@Frontier.com

January 2, 2018

Food and Drug Administration Center for Biologics Evaluation and Research Document Control Center, HFM-99, Suite 200N 1401 Rockville Pike Rockville, MD 20852-1448

Attn: Division of Hematology, Office of Blood Research and Review, CBER

Re: Transfer of Ownership and Responsibility for Premarket Notifications BK170096 for

Cascade Medical Fibrinet®, Autologous Platelet System

Dear CBER:

Cascade Medical Enterprises, LLC ("Cascade Medical" or the "company") has transferred ownership of the company's premarket notification for Cascade Medical Fibrinet®, Autologous Platelet System ("Cascade") to Factor Medical, LLC (FM). This premarket notification was cleared on November 21, 2017. Please accept this letter as documentation of the transfer of all rights and responsibilities pertaining to premarket notification BK170096 from Cascade Medical to FM. Please also remove Cascade Medical as the contact entity for this premarket notification and add FM. Cascade Medical's Establishment Registration Number is 3004034862. In accordance with 21 C.F.R. Part 807, both Cascade Medical and Factor Medical will amend their respective Establishment Registration and Device Listing information to reflect this transfer of ownership.

FM contact information is:

Joseph Fiore President & CEO 670 White Plains Rd Suite 120

Scarsdale, NY 105

Telephone: 914-924-8000

E-mail: berkshirecapital@mindspring.com

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely.

Nicholas Grippi

President

Cascade Medical Enterprises, LLC

207 Pinot Court Chapel Hill, NC 27517